

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7397/2006

VITHAL TUKARAM KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAMANRAO SAWALARAM BHOSALE & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners have not taken steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4, who died on 13.8.2008.

There is also no representation for the petitioners.

Hence, place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar