

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7397/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in RP No.30/2005  
& SA No. 552/1996 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VITHAL TUKARAM KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAMANRAO SAWALARAM BHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 12.08.2009)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

st

The order dated 1 September, 2008 indicates that  
respondent No. 4 has died on 13.8.2008. One more  
opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take steps to  
bring on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.4  
within eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER