

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7397/2006

VITHAL TUKARAM KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAMANRAO SAWALARAM BHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED
R.NOS. 4 & 5)(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice of the application for bringing on record the
proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.4 & 5.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master