

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7397/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in
SA No. 552/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RP No. 30/2005 &

VITHAL TUKARAM KADAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAMANRAO SAWALARAM BHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record
representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 4 & 5)
(With Office Report)

the legal

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

Service is complete. The Interlocutory Application
is ordered.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master